JoHN THURSTON

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

August 25, 2020

The Hon. Betsy Harrell
Benton County Clerk

215 East Central, Suite 217
Bentonville, AR 72712-3373

Re:  City of Pea Ridge Annexation Ordinance 666
Dear Ms. Harrell,

This letter acknowledges receipt and filing of the following notice of municipal boundary change by the
Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State:

Filing Type: Annexation pursuant to A.C.A §14-40-602 (by petition of the majority of landowners)
Effective Date: 5/19/2020

County: Benton City: Pea Ridge
City Ordinance: 666 Dated: 5/19/2020
County Court Order: CC 2020-02 Date Filed: 4/13/2020

A file marked copy of the ordinance, court order and exhibits submitted to our Office are enclosed. By
copy of this letter (and its enclosures), the Secretary of State hereby notifies the appropriate mapping
authorities for Arkansas. Please retain these copies as official record of the filing of the municipal change
by the Arkansas Secretary of State.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact our Office at
501-683-3717. '

Sincerely,
Shantell McGraw
Electlons DlV'.lSlOH

cc: - Arkansas Geograph1c Information Systems Ofuce W/ (:ncl‘ ] :
Arkansas Department of Transportation Mapping Department (w/éncl)
Department of Finance and Administration (w/encl)
Arkansas Public Service Commission (w/encl)
Arkansas Economic Development Institute (w/encl)
The Hon. Jackie Crabtree, Mayor of Pea Ridge (w/encl)

State Capitol « Suite 256 « 500 Woodlane Street » Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 + Fax 501-682-3510
e-mail: arsos®sos.arkansas.gov ¢ www.sos.arkansas.gov






Arkansas Secretary of State

IOhn Thurston Arkansas Seeretary of State, 500 Woodlane Ave, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Municipal Boundary Change Checklist

Act 655 of 2017 and A.C.A. §14-40-103

County: Benton City/Town: Pea Ridge
Date approved: 5/18/2020

County Court Case No; CC 2020-02 Date Order Filed: 04/13/2020
Annexation by Petition Majority of Landowners A.C.A. 14-40-602

City Ordinance/Resolution No: 666

Type:

Date Change Effective: 05/19/2020 ot by @Municipal Ordinance € Emergency Clause © Court © Default
(Required by Act 655 0f 2017)

For Circuit Court Challenge: Date Order Filed: OupheldO Overturned{®) Other (attach explanotion

Ward 2

Please indicate which ward(s) the territory will be assigned to:
(See A.CA § 14-40-203)

Initiating party:
OAllLandowners (& Majority Landowners  {Municipal Governing Body Ostate OO0ther,

Supporting Documentation attached {check ofl that apply):

File marked copy of City Ordinance/Resolution (required)

File marked copy of County Court Order or certified annexation election results frequired except for 4.C.A. §14-40-501)
Copy of Arkansas GIS approved printed map and certification letter {required)

Proof of Publication for all Legal Notices (include Hearing, Election, and City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

File marked copy of Petition Part (if applicable)
D File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Order (Court Challenge only)

Municipal Contact:

Name: Jackie Crabtree Title: Mayor
Street Address: PO Box 10
city: Pea Ridge st AR Zip code: 72751

Complete one form per ordinance/resolution, attach it as a cover page to the supporting docurnent set ond submit to the County Clerk’s Office
within 45 days of the Effective Dote as required by Act 655 of 2017

County Officlal: _
Signature: % CWA Title: O-QPLA'L! G\—Q(’ L
Date: i 5(/ D[37 /K0

Pursuant to Act 655 of 2017, County Officials must submit a file-marked copy of municipol boundary change documents within 30 days of receipt
to: Arkonsas Secretary of State, Attn: Municipal Boundary Filing, 500 Woodlane Ave Suite 256, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State use only E E L E D
']

5
Received by: %W___/ AR 2o 2020 Rev. 2/2019

Arkansas
Secretary of State







ORDINANCE NO, 666 20201 uwzs AM 9: 4

Jr ‘
TO THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE; ASSIGNING SUCH TO WARD #2; AND ZONING
SAID TERRITORY
\
WHEREAS, a petition was filed with the County Court of Benton County by the majority
of the real estate owners of the hereinafter described territory praying that said territory
be annexed to, and made a part of the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, in an Order Approving Annexation filed in CC Case No. 2020-02, the
County Court of Benton County, Arkansas, found thai the petition was signed by a
majority of the real estate owners in said territory; that said territory was contiguous and
adjoining the present corporate limits of the City of Pea Ridge; that an accurate plat or
map of said territory had been filed with and made a part of said petition; that proper
notice had been given for in the time and in the manner prescribed by law; that all things
pertaining thereto had been done in the manner prescribed by law; and that the prayer of
the Petitioners is found to be “right and proper;” and did Order said territory annexed to
the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas, subject only to a timely challenge to the annexation
filed in Circuit Court; and

WHEREAS, the time fixed by law for appealing from said order of annexation made by
the County Court has expired, and no appeal has been taken from said order; as such, the
City Council of said City may thereafter proceed with acceptance of same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. That the following described lands and territory contiguous and adjoining
the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas, and as shown on attached Exhibit A map, be and the
same is hereby accepted as part of, and annexed to and made a part of the City of Pea
Ridge, to wit:

. All of the unincorporated property North of the South ROW of Arkansas Hwy 72 in the
NE/4 of the NW/4 of S02 T 20N R 30W;

And
All of the unincorporated property in the SW/4 of the SE/4 of S 35 T 21N R 30W, being
more particularly described as follows: All of K-D Ranch Estates Subdivision as
described on Book 25 Page 223, recorded at Benton County Circuit Clerk on November
1, 1993, and all adjacent Arkansas Hwy 72 ROW, less and except tract two;

And
All of the following unincorporated property: Beginning at the SE Corner of the SE/4 if
the SW/4 of S 35 R 2IN T 30N; thence N 02° 55°47" E 1319.47’ to the NE corner of
SE/4 of the SW/4; thence N 02°31°10” E 405.47’; thence N 84°30°52” W 1891.48’;
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thence S 03°05°09” W 499.14°; thence N 87°21°09” W 759.00’; thence N 86°34°38” W
160.04’; thence S 03°11°44” W 424.717; thence S 61°05°17” E 304.31°; thence S
87°23°21” E 549.91"; thence S 03°01°59” W 763.31°; thence S 87°22°19” E 733.96";
thence S 87°22°19” E 1119.23’; thence S 87°22°19” E 139.60’ to the point of beginning,
all in Benton County, Arkansas.

SECTION 2. That the above described territory shall be annexed to and made a part of
Ward #2 of the City of Pea Ridge, and the same shall henceforth be a part of said ward as
fully as existing parts of said ward.

SECTION 3. That initial zoning district assignments of said annexed territory, as shown
on attached Exhibit B map, are hereby approved.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS /9 DAY OF 2/ y L2020,

e

Mayor

Attest:

e m\&&%
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FILED

070 APR 13 AMI0: 20
BETLY HARRELL
0 4, PROBATE CLERK
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKER¥AQH COUNTY: A

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO

THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS,

CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOQUS TO

SAID CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS CASE NO. 2020-02

ORDER APPROVING ANNEXATION

Now on this 5th day of March, 2020, comes on this matter for consideration of the Petition
For Annexation filed herein, the Petitioners appearing by Nathan See, appointed in their petition
to act on their behalf, and from a review of the Petition and the entire file, and all things considered,
the Court finds:

1. This matter involves property located in Benton County, Arkansas, having a legal

description as follows:

All of the unincorporated property North of the South ROW of Arkansas
Hwy 72 in the NE/4 of the NW/4 of S02 T 20N R 30W;

AND |
All of the unincorporated in the SW/4 of the SE/4 of S35 T 2IN R 30W,
being more particularly described as follows: All of K-D Ranch Estates
Subdivision as described on Book 25 Page 223, recorded at Benton Circuit
Clerk on November 1, 1993, and all adjacent Arkansas Hwy 72 ROW, less
and except tract two;

AND
All of the following unincorporated property: Beginning at the SE Corner
of the SE/4 of the SW/4 of S 35 R2IN T 30N; thence N 02°55'47" E
1319.47" to'the NE Corner of SE/4 of the SW/4; thence N 02°31°47”; thence

" N 84°30°52” W 1891.48'; thence S 03°05°09” W 499.14’; thence N

87°21°09” W 759.00"; thence N 86°34°38" W 160.04°; thence S 03°117°44”
W 424.71°; thence S 61°05°17” E 304.31"; thence S 87°23°21” E 549.91°;
thence S 03°01°59”" W 763.31°; thence S 87°22°19” E 733.96’; thence S
87922719” E 1119.23"; thence S 87°22°'19” E 139.60° to the point of
beginning, all in Benton County, Arkansas.

-
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2. Petitioners constitute a majority of the numbers of the real estate dcscribefﬂ%‘ﬁsﬁgjiafh
| AW 10: 25
one and own more than one-half (14) of the acreage in that area. FSY HARRELL
FAi L.

3. That notice of the date of the hearing on this matter was published as recgg%c}%}q B@Jg iC\}"%‘RRH

4, That at least thirty (30) days have passed since the notice of hearing was published.

5. That other than the Petitioners’ representative, the only person appearing at the hearing
was Pea Ridge Mayor Jackie Crabtree.

6. That the allegations of the petition are sustained by the proof, including that the
statutory requirement for signatures has been met, the limits of the territory to be annexed have
been accurately described, and an accurate map of the area to be annexed has been filed.

7. That the prayer of the Petitioners is found to be “right and proper.”

1T IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED AND ORDERED THAT the property described in
paragraph 1 is hereby annexed to the City of Pea Ridge, Arkansas, subject only to a timely

challenge to the annexation filed in Circuit Cc— -~ ~ of the annexation ba/oiélgrfl:nglt

Digitally signed by Barry

DN: cn=Barry Moehring, o=Benton
of Pea Ridge. County, oy,

email=Barry.Moehring@bentoncou

ntryar.gov, c=US

Date: 2020.04.13 10:06:50 -05'00'
HUN. BAKKY MUEHRING, COUNTY JUDGE

Date Entered:

020 1794



ABOB0G DB EH E RSN Lo IR A H

@ & : i MOSY-NOZL-ES
se

-+

1] 1’0 500 0

4 13S0d0Oxd

2 2

eUezinm.g ¥ S
peoom = XINNVY
sowes i 0350d0Hd
e -
momaf ]
102 joplg

By jo siuaweinhas Jow say Aua oyt
'aouaMING 3} ‘WRIBY DNYBJUCT dBLr Sif}

‘SEQIR JUSULIRISD

PUB 'UORBLHOSUOD "UONEXSLLE JUCABGY

oyl Joz Buiddew eybip pue sucgduasep
5

1ebeyr jo ual 491 SO

) Ut o “ayr

ylm ayoupIoo2 peys Aiue eyl ey

sil  1epin  Bupsesoud  Juawyoeiep
4o " ER el i

ue  sayeuapuh  Amue  uwe Sayeg . 4

ay A raAted

HOLOb-gr 8P4

wedn @A

aaijqe <10 . 6102 saqiueydag
WM%%MQMO.%@ m N rﬁx wwmm mmu_mmun:oa_o"..xu::a._mamwa_:g..xcc.._{.ﬁumonp_n_

syt
Al
by

e gt
k4
et
sy




Speoy

{renuapisay Ausuaq yBiH) ¢y BB

{lenuapisay; Aisusg wnipap) 2-y F2
(lepuapisay Aysuag moT) |-o
{lepsnpug b } 1)

{[ErRwwo) felsuan) ] ]

(lepIawwe) wnpsy) 2-0

(lerosawwal W) -0

(fmininouby) v I

Bujuoz

| Aliadoud uonexauuy 1oj Sujuoz

[—

1asd pon'tL

@4 MOTI0H NoSNHOr

22178

2020




2€607-£00Z

180L €102

608¥€ 5002

(e 9°0) TE0ES ¥00T

veivy 9107

SLTV 10T

{oe 20'T) 09TYOT 100T

{98 20°T) 09T#0T 1002

2T8EY TTOT

181d NGIYX] UOILXIUUY 1SIAY

12]d 1QIYXT UONEXDUUY |SIAN

1B]d 1qlyx3 uoliexauuy 1S3AN

YA
L0°S
60
£5°0
[44
91t
¢S50
50

B 680
/60
RV
2B 19°TS
e Lp'8
RWYLT

3deasny

M 1038 ‘2121

[ Ayrowiy ‘Ayasuiag

N UBSNS 7§ 3 uiASY ‘110ouiddr
BSSHIIA '3 Y Saue] ‘UosuBgio

2711 38e1035 oq M

‘e 32 IsNJ4 2|grIoAsY uiopade

X LB 13 M SSWES “Uaj|y
N SUEIN B M SBWer ‘udyly
H[ 7 Wiy ‘poom

uBJIY WM ‘DUYM
US| WM ‘DUYM
UBJfY WEHIM ‘SNYM
u3jIY WELIM IYM
U1V WM ‘SHYM

aLIEN JSUMO

(poaq/ield) asuaiegey pueq Aq Suiuoz JO Xapuj

1
o]

v/ €2/€-4

€-2/{Awey 38us) Z-y
(Anweg 3)3uis) z-y
(Anwed 9j8uis) 7-y

auoz

401

000-TS6TT-ST

000-25611-S1

TOO-9¥611T-51

000-9v6TT-ST

200-9%6T1-51

€00-96T1-91

¢00-L0TL0-81

#00-L0TL0-8T

£00-£0TL0-8T

100-L0TL0-8T

000-L0140-81

000-08080-8T

000-8/080-81

000-£5080-8%

ERTH

2020 2179



[4 L

2020.2180

{oe.88°2) v6SLY LTOT 00'1 (218 JN| vewsapuns $ 3 g [4s"] S00-v£080-81

(o8 88"/2) Y682V 2TOT 00T e 12 NI ueWwIBpUNS S8 Q v €00-7£080-8T

(0B 88°L2) 6811 LTOT 88'ST 1B 18 DNj UeWIBPUNS S B v 000-£080-81

AR BREE (e §T°G) s@1e153 Youey g-4 5 19L i Juuog 3 lieg ._cms___h €D 000-0S61T-S1
14 6 Wy .wN wdm ﬁﬁm_ 51°G) S91e1S3 Youey g-3 S 1L QL0 2juuog g Aeg ‘uelup ], 1-3 I00-0S6TT-ST
% o g (o €£2°0T) 626£S 9007 IT's [€ 33 3PA)D “ISNJL ASY JUIOf SpUNCY v 000-6%6T1-51

(o8 £2°0T) 676€S900T . s 1213 8pA|) ‘Isnu |, ABY JUIOF SPUNCY 3-y 000-8¥611-ST



o Jﬁ hf'7 ¥ hf*l'TCWLLF an :'“m--m em_ l*ac ' r;\\ 470 55118 » W NWARG ST

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Cathy Staggs, do solemnly swear that I am the Accounting Manager of the
Northwest Arkansas Democrat-Gazette, printed and published in
Washington County and Benton County, Arkansas, and of bona fide
circulation, that from my own personal knowledge and refererice

to the files of said publication, the advertisement of:

City of Pea Ridge
Annexation Hearing

Was inserted in the Regular Edition on:
February §, 12 & 19, 2020

Publication Charges: $323.70

“|\I|i“ "lfl!ﬂu

e,
%,
i
4-

Subscribed and swom to before me
This a4, day of we ,2020.

-...-.‘00. .-.
3
by
=
£
o

Wiy,
et Hyy,
q; "’l

i?

’)’, ’HE \\
rgg, IES 34 W
ity

otary Public _
My Commission Expires: 3.r¢.p

® *NOTE* *
Please do not pay from Affidavit.
Invoice will be sent.

L

Notice of Annexation Hearing
Notice is hereby given that there has

County, Arkensas, the polition of
William Allen White and others, asking
for the annexation to the City of Pea
Ridge of the following described iands
sttuated in Benton County, Arkansas,
and contiguous to said city, to-wit: All
of the unincorporated property North of
the South ROW of Arkangas Hwy 72 in
the NE/4 of the NW/4 of S02 T 20N R
I0W,;

And All of the unincorporated property
in the SW/d of the SE/4 of S35 T2INR
J0W, beinp more particularly desoribed
as follows: All of K-D Ranch Estates
Subdivision as described on Bock 25
Page 223, recorded at Benton County
Circuit Clerk on November 1,1993, and
all adjacent Arkansas Hwy 72 ROW,
less and except tract two;

And Ali of the following unincorporated
property: Beginning at the SE Coner of
the SP/4 ifthe SW/d of SIS R2IN T
30N; thenee N 02° 5547 E 1319.47'to
the NE comer of SE/4 of the SW/4;
thenee N 02°31' 10" B 405.47"; thence N
§4°30'52" W 1891.48"; thenee S
03°05'09" W 499,14", thence N 87°21
00" W 759.00" thencs N 86°34'38" W
160,04, thenes § 03°1]1'44" W 424.71%,
thence $ 61°05'17"E 304.3); thence S
87°23'21" B 549.91", thance § 03°01'5%"
W 763.31% thence 8 87°22' |9 E
733.96", thence § 87°22'19" E 111923
therice § §7°22'19" E 139.60' to the
paint of heginning, all in Benton
County, Arkansas,

A map showing said land proposed for
annexation i3 on file with said petition in
the Office of the Clerk of said Court, and
the undersigned has been named by the
petitioners os the person authorized to
act for them,

The Court has fixed the Sth day of
March , 2020 at 10:00 a,m, inthe
County Judge's Office, on the 3rd floor
of the Benton County Courthouse
Annex, as the date for & hearing on said
petition, and al] interested persons are
now notified to be present at the time
and date so fixed.

By: Nathan See For Petitioncrs
75226101 Feb. 5, 12 & 19, 2020

been filed in the County Court of Benten

it

e ——— e ———— e a



100 JAN 31 AH §: 07
BE O S AKIELL
0 & BT O Rk
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, KRKANSAS Y. AR

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO CASE NO. CC# 2020-02
THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS,

CERTAIN PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS

TO THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE IN BENTON

COUNTY, ARKANSAS

William Allen White, et al PETITIONER(S)

ORDER FOR HEARING

A Petition of real estate owners desiring the annexation of certain territory to the City of
Pea Ridge, Arkansas, more particularly described therein, has been filed on the 29th day
of January, 2020.

- “ LC‘} \000 AM _
The Court does hereby fix the. ™ day of m&_‘f'_ , at o’clock pam. as the date and time
for hearing on said Petition. Said hearing to be held in the Quorum Court Room, County
Administration Building, 215 East Central Avenue, Bentonville, Arkansas.

The Court further orders that the Petitioners or Nathan See, the agent named by the
Petitioners, shall give notice of such hearing as provided by law.

2\
It is so ordered on this _\Vﬁay of B\ﬁ‘gm . ,2020.

Barrs Mojlh’ri@ C?mty Tudge

g2
2020 gﬁﬁ'



IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO

e % £

107 Jik 29 PH 3: 24
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

o
i
'LI\

THE CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO
SAID CITY OF PEA RIDGE, ARKANSAS

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

1.

That we, as property owners in the following described area, do hereby petition,
pursuant to A.C.A. 14-40-601 through 14-40-606, the County Court of Benton
County, Arkansas, to annex the following lands to the City of Pea Ridge,
Arkansas:

All of the unincorporated property North of the South ROW of Arkansas Hwy 72
in the NE/4 of the NW/4 of S02 T 20N R 30W;

And
All of the unincorporated property in the SW/4 of the SE/4 of S35 T 2IN R 30W,
being more particularly described as follows: All of K-D Ranch Estates
Subdivision as described on Book 25 Page 223, recorded at Benton County
Circuit Clerk on November 1, 1993, and all adjacent Arkansas Hwy 72 ROW, less
and except tract two;

And
All of the following unincorporated property: Beginning at the SE Corner of the
SE/4 if the SW/4 of § 35 R 21N T 30N; thence N 02° 55°47” E 1319.47" to the
NE corner of SE/4 of the SW/4; thence N 02°31°10” E 405.47°; thence N
84°30°52” W 1891.48’; thence S 03°05°09” W 499.14’; thence N 8§7°21°09” W
759.00°; thence N 86°34°38” W 160.04°; thence S 03°11°44” W 424.71°; thence S
61°05°17" E 304.31°; thence S 87°23°21” E 549.91’; thence S 03°01°59” W
763.317; thence S 87°22719” E 733.96°; thence S 87°22°19” E 1119.23°; thence S
87°22°19” E 139.60° to the point of beginning, all in Benton County, Arkansas.

We further state that this petition is signed by a majority of the real estate owners
owning more than one-half of the acreage in said area.

That said property described herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present city
limits of the City of Pea Ridge, as shown on the attached map.

That said lands are suitable for annexation because they meet one or more of the
following criteria: the lands furnish the abode for a densely settled community or



N’ o/

iR
n

represent the actual growth of the municipality beyond its legal boundary; the

lands are platted and held for sale or use as municipal lots; WithErpBRedr 8ot b
the lands are held to be sold as suburban property; or the lands arg valuable by
reason of their adaptability for prospective municipal uses. , Pk

PR

B ASREEA HR
. We further, by our petition, appoint Nathan See to act on behalf 6 the petitioners
in presenting this matter to the Court.

. That the petitioner(s) request that the Court set a date for the hearing on this

matter, and that upon final hearing, the Court enter an Order granting this Petition
and annexing the territory described herein to the City of Pea Ridge.

//?ﬁf%/ S

Sn Sandermon

Printed Name of Property Owner

Signature of [.;Foperty Owner

Printed Name of Aftesting Witness

Py

Signature of Attesting Witness

47/;)/_&]6114_&4_5 W rtn S
Prirted Name of Property Owner Printed Name of Attesting Witness
Si?gnature of Prgperly Owner Signature of Attesting Witness

M&gx_@_m_ b Sz
Printed Name Of Property Owner Printed Name of Attesting Witness
MSignature oé Property Owner Signature of’Attesting Witness

Printed Name of Property Owner

Printed Name of Attesting Witness

Signature of Property Owner

Signature of Attesting Witness
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My Seon

Printed Name ef Property Owrer

ignature of Property Owner

1“’(’?”'\!’.\—& p

gnature of Property Own\\

TAMET w AHeteX

Printed Name of Prope:t%

/ Signature of Property Owner

Maria K. Allea

Printed Name of Property Owner

%

Signature of Property Owner

%M Jger'{’fc,,é/

Printed Name of Property Owner

e B

Signature of Property Oviter

Wi dhooel +lsac Wedshield Trust

Printed Name of Property Owner

Prsa. Wakifigld tustee

Signature of Propertk Owner /

o

@am g m
Y £ Y m.:’.
& I S

A/?W =
Printed Name of At(gting: WiflesPH 3: 24

/M

Signature of Artestmg Wxﬁfess ! ‘7; e

//W/:ﬁi"

Printed Name of Attesting Witness

W27 il

Signature of Attesting Witness

/1/%#4/ e

Printed Name of Attesting Witness

Signature of Attesting Witness

Y

Printed Name of Attesting Witness

Signature of Attesting Witness

A@«J&a—

Printed Name of Attesting Witness

Akt

Signature of Attesting Witness

Mﬁ,—

Printed Name of Attesting Witness

Signature of Attesting Witness
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Printed Mame of Pro erty Own Printed Name of ttest1 Wit ne $8
perty Owne NSRS
Signature of Property Owner Signature of Attf;silng-WJ!;ne'

Printed NW&wner Printed Name of Attesting Witness
T

Signaturdof Property Owner Signature of Attesting Witness
Printed Name of Property Owner Printed Name of Attesting Witness
Signature of Property Owner Signature of Attesting Witness
Printed Name of Property Owner Printed Name of Attesting Witness
Signature of Property Owner Signature of Attesting Witness
Printed Name of Property Owner Printed Name of Attesting Witness
Signature of Property Owner Signature of Attesting Witness
Printed Name of Property Owner Printed Name of Attesting Witness

Signature of Property Owner Signature of Attesting Witness
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ARKANSAS
GIS OFFICE

A Division of the Department of Transformation and Shared; rmcesfﬂs

AN A
ATMYOM D {

020 JAN 29 PM 3: 2k

P 3
i -

[

September 9, 2019

Mr. Nathan See

Street Superintendent - City of Pea Ridge
PO Box 10

Pea Ridge, AR 72751

RE: City of Pea Ridge Annexation Coordination Requirement

Mr. See,

Thank you for coordinating with our office as you seek to annex property into the City of
Pea Ridge, AR described as the "White et al Annexation” and located in Section 35,
Township 21 North, Range 30 West and Section 2, Township 20 North, Range 30 West, This
letter represents confirmation that you have properly coordinated with our office {Arkansas
GIS Office) as specified In § 14-40-101 (Act 914 of 2015) of the 30t General Assembly.

Our office will wait completion of any additional steps necessary for the proposed

boundary change, which normally comes from the Arkansas Secretary of State Elections
Division after any appropriate filing by your County Clerk.

Thank you,
Jennifer Wheeler, GIS Analyst

Attachments:

GIS Office Map of Proposed Annexation

lLegal Description

Secretary of State Municipal Change Checklist

H:ACity_Annexations\Cities\Pea_Ridge\20120909\Doc\20190909_Pea Ridge  Annexaticn_Coordination_Letter.docx

ARKANSAS GIS OFFICE - 1 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 6D - LITTLE ROCK - ARKANSAS - 72201
PHONE {501) 682-2767 - www.gls.arkansas.gov



September 2019

Proposed Annex "White et af Annex™: City of Pea Ridge

PROPOSED |
ANNEX

City: Pea Ridge
Mayor: Jackie Crablree

Arkansas Code 14-40-101,

Bolore  an  enlily  undertakes an
- ;

A or
dolachmenl proceeding under (s
chapter, the entity shall coordinate with
the Arkansas Geographic information
Systerns Office for preparation of fogal
descriptions and digia! mapping lor the
relevant annexation, consatidalion, and
detachment aross.
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the entity has met requirarments of Act
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Arkansas Secretary of State
IOhn Thurston Arkansas Secretary of State, 500 Woodlane Ave, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Municipal Boundary Change Checklist

Act 655 of 2017 and A.C.A. §14-40-103

County: City/Town: ﬁﬁl_ﬁﬁ.&@&_

City Ordinance/Resolution No: Date approved:
County Court Case No: Date Order Filed:
Type:

{Choose from the list of Arkansas Code Sections located on the back)
Date Change Effective: . Set by: ©Municipal Ordinance © Emergency Clause O Court O Default
(Required by Act 655 of 2017)
For Circuit Court Challenge: Date Order Filed: OUpheld© Overturned O Other (attach explanation

Please indicate which ward(s} the territory will be assigned to:

{See A.C.A § 14-40-203)
Initiating party:

O all Landowners Q@rity Landowners {OMunicipal Governing Body Ostate QOther

Supporting Documentation attached (check all that apply):

File marked copy of City Ordinance/Resolution (required)

File marked copy of County Court Order or certified annexation election results (required except for A.C.4. §14-40-501)
Copy of Arkansas GIS approved printed map and certification letter (required)

Proof of Publication for all Legal Notices finclude Hearing, Election, and City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

File marked copy of Petition Part (if applicable)
File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Order (Court Challenge only)

oaooaq

Municipal Contact:

Title: S =B TIN5

Name:

S
Stree?dress: 47 &r/ﬂ
City /CR. ﬂ/ﬁé{ St: /@ Zipcode: _ AR 2S7

Complete one form per ordinance/resolution, attach it as a cover page to the supporting document set and subrnit to the County Clerk's Office
within 45 days of the Effective Date as required by Act 655 of 2017

County Official:

Signature: Title:

Date:

Pursuant to Act 655 of 2017, County Officials must submit a file-marked copy of municipal boundary change documents within 30 days of receipt
to: Arkansas Secretary of State, Attn: Municipal Boundary Filing, 500 Woodlane Ave Suite 256, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State use only

Received by:
Rev, 2/2019



RECEIPT No: 176137

Betsy Harrell, County Clerk
215 East Central Ave,

Bentonville, AR 72712

(479) 271-1013

Date: 01/29/2020
Received of: Nathan See
Qty Description Amount
1 County Court Case 30.00
Total 30.00
CC 2020-02 Majority Annexation Pea Ridge
Cash
Check
X | Credit Cd 30.00
C. Leemasters DC

Betsy Harrell, County Clerk






